TECHNICAL BOOK 2006

Indice D
Page 34/34

PROFURL EXPLODED BASIC DIAGRAMS AND PARTS LISTS

B29
PAIR OF PIN LOCKER FOR PINS
Part #PARTS NAME B29 S & B29 L DIAM.8MM (5/16") AND FOR LONG LINK
P039060WRAPSTOP P155311PLATES
P155033UPPER STOP PAIR OF PIN LOCKERS FOR PINS DIAM
00057]Stop fixing screw P155312[10MM (3/8") TO 14MM (9/16")
00056Stop 50096/Smooth clevis pin @ 8 mm (5/16 ")
50119Top ending bearing holder 50097|Smooth clevis pin @ 10 mm (3/8 ")
00051Plastic sleeve 7,5 mm/ 19/64 " (two halves) 50098Smooth clevis pin & 11,1 mm (7/16")
P155020COMPLETE SWIVEL 50099 Smooth clevis pin @ 12 mm
P155021ISwivel mechanism 50100Smooth clevis pin @ 12,7 mm (1/2")
P155029Swivel bushing kit 50101)Smooth clevis pin @ 14 mm (9/16")
50120Bow shackle 6 mm P155211LONG LINK PLATES(WITHOUT PIN)
COMPLETE INTERMEDIATE LUEE Threaded clevis pin with washer and locknut
P155032EXTRUSION (2M, 6'6 23/32") P139212 8 mm (5/16")
50116Intermediate Iuff extrusion Threaded clevuls pin with washer and locknut
P155034COMPLETE JOINING KIT PO3922219 10 mm (3/8")
— : Threaded clevis pin with washer and locknut
50118Joining torque link P039232@ 11,1 mm (7/16")
00051Plastic sleeve 7,5 mm/ 19/64 " (two halves) Threaded clevis pin with washer and locknut
05861Screw ST HC M6X5 P039242@ 12 mm
COMPLETE LOWER LUFF EXTRUSION Threaded clevis pin with washer and locknut
P155031(2M, 6'6 23/32") P039262@ 12,7 mm (1/2")
50117|Lower luff extrusion Threaded clevis pin with washer and locknut
50370Lower ending bearing holders (two halves) P039252@ 14 mm (9/16")
00051Plastic sleeve 7,5 mm/ 19/64 " (two halves) 00018|Locknut M8 for clevis pins & 8 mm (5/16")
05861/Screw ST HC M6X6 Locknut M10 for pins @ 10 mm (3/8") to 14
05501Teat screw ST HC M6X8 01224mm (9/16") _
e o ews o 3 o )
P146010COMPLETE B29 S DRUM MECHANISM 50010114 mm (9/16")
P155010COMPLETE B29 L DRUM MECHANISM
P146011B29 S drum mechanism
P155011B29 L drum mechanism
P146012B29 S drum
P155012B29 L drum
50253Drum screw
P155115Adjustable tack fitting
50093Adjustable tack slider
50253Screw for tack slider
50106Drum cage arms B29 S
50107Drum cage arms B29 L
50063Drum cage arms set screw
50120Bow shackle 6 mm
50110Stop screw for tack slider
05872Lower extrusion fixing screw




TECHNICAL BOOK 2006

Indice D
Page 35/35

B 29

29 mm

@8: P155311

210 > 14 : P155312

ot

,D 110

S5

BASIC
B29S
B29L

| P155021

| P155029

P039060

P155033

S : P146012

L : P155012

$: P146010
L : P155010

P155211

i/
5

=

@8: 00018

210> 1401224

@ 8: 50009

@10 > 14 : 50010

Px392x2

S : P146011

L: P155011

0

50253

S : 50106
L : 50107

50063




B35

TECHNICAL BOOK 2006

Indice D
Page 36/36

Part #

PARTS NAME B35 S, B35 M & B
35 L

50110

Stop screw for tack slider

05872

Lower extrusion set screw

P035060

WRAPSTOP

P153033

UPPER STOP

00057

Stop fixing screw

P153311

PAIR OF PIN LOCKERS FOR PINS
diam.10mm(3/8") and 11,1mm(7/16")
AND FOR LONG LINK PLATES

02103

Stop

50066

[Top ending bearing holder

P153312

PAIR OF PIN LOCKERS FOR PINS
diam 12 mm (1/2") to 19 mm (3/4")

50172

Plastic sleeve 11,5 mm/ 29/64 " (two
halves)

50072

Smooth clevis pin @ 10 mm (3/8 ")

50074

Smooth clevis pin @ 11 mm (7/16")

P153020

COMPLETE SWIVEL

02073

Smooth clevis pin @ 12 mm (15/32")

P153021

Swivel mechanism

05510

Smooth clevis pin @ 12,7 mm (1/2")

P153029

Swivel bushing kit

02039

Smooth clevis pin @ 14 mm (9/16")

50111

Bow shackle 8 mm

02040

Smooth clevis pin @ 16 mm (5/8")

P153032

COMPLETE INTERMEDIATE LUFF
EXTRUSION (2M, 6'6 23/32")

02041

Smooth clevis pin @ 18 mm

02042

Smooth clevis pin @ 19 mm (3/4")

50069

Intermediate luff extrusion

P153211

LONG LINK PLATES(WITHOUT PIN)

P153034

COMPLETE JOINING KIT

50067

Joining torque link

P039222

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 10 mm (3/8")

50172

Plastic sleeve 11,5 mm/ 29/64 " (two
halves)

P039232

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 11,1 mm (7/16")

00052

Screw ST HC M6X6

P153031

COMPLETE LOWER LUFF EXTRUSION
(2M, 6'6 23/32")

P035212

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 12 mm (15/32")

50068

Lower luff extrusion

P035262

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 12,7 mm (1/2")

50065

Lower ending bearing holders (two
halves)

P035222

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 14 mm (9/16")

50172

Plastic sleeve 11,5 mm/ 29/64 " (two
halves)

P035232

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 16 mm (5/8")

00052

Screw ST HC M6X8

P035242

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 18 mm

05501

Teat screw ST HC M6X6

P153010

COMPLETE B35 S DRUM MECHANISM

P035252

Threaded clevis pin with washer and
locknut @ 19 mm (3/4")

P147010

COMPLETE B35 M DRUM MECHANISM

P151010

COMPLETE B35 L DRUM MECHANISM

01224

Locknut M10 for clevis pins @ 10 mm
(3/8") & 11,1 mm (7/16)

P153011

B35S and B35 M drum mechanism

P151011

B35 L drum mechanism

00094

Locknut M12 for pins diam 12 mm (1/2")
to 19 mm (3/4")

P153012

B35 S drum

P147012

B35 M drum

50010

Nylon washer for clevis pins @ 10 mm
(3/8") & 11,1 mm (7/16)

P151012

B35 L drum

Nylon washer for pins diam 12 mm (1/2")

50011

to 19 mm (3/4")

50064

Stop screw for drum

50161

Bronze drilling guide

P153115

Complete tack fitting

50057

[Tack fitting / drum drive

50064

Screw for tack fiting/drum drive

50112

Drum cage arms B35 S

50073

Drum cage arms B35 M

50114

Drum cage arms B35 L

50063

Drum cage arms set screw

50111|Bow shackle 8 mm




Indice D

PROFURL TECHNICAL BOOK 2006 Paze 37137

BASIC
B35S
B35M
B35L

P153021

S : P153012
M: P147012
L:P151012

S: P153010
M: P147010
L:P151010

2 10-11,1: P153311 $:50112
212> 19 : P1563312 M : 50073
L: 50114

J

N

@10 - 11,1 : 500xx :
@12 > 19 : 020xx ~ 2 10-11,1: 01224
@ 12>19 : 00094

212,7: 05510
210:50010
212> 19:50011
P03x2x2

L: P151011

N7
\L'/"
// P




TECHNICAL BOOK 2006

Indice D
Page 38/38

PROFURL
T 26

26 mm




T26

TECHNICAL BOOK 2006

Part #

PARTS NAME T 26

P189060,

COMPLETE SHEAVE BOX

P189061

SHEAVE BOX MECHANISM

04199

Housing

P189033

COMPLET UPPER BEARING / TORQUE LINK

51041

Upper bearing / torgue link ( 2 halves)

02748

Alignment pin

P189032

COMPLETE INTERMEDIAITE EXTRUSION

P189034

COMPLETE JOINING KIT

50994

Intermediate extrusion

02748

Alignment pin

04141

Intermediate bearing / torque link ( 2 halves )

P189031

COMPLETE LOWER EXTRUSION

50985

Lower extrusion (0,50/1''7 11/16")

50975

Lower bearing / torgue link ( 2 halves)

P189010,

COMPLETE DRUM ASSEMBLY

50972

Drum

50967

Stopper

50974

Shackle insert

50973

Shackle

00917

Drum screw

P189015

COMPLETE DRUM CAGE ASSEMBLY

50976

Drum cage / clamp

50982

CHc screw

50981

Locknut

51338

Locknut cap

50970

Drum cage roller

50983

Starlock cap

51029

Starlock locking washer

Indice D
Page 39/39





